


OWNER: H. O. Warren
DRILLER: B. N. Peters
COUNTY: Henry (Ridgeway)

Depth in
feet

GEOLOGIC LOG

VDMR: 2199
WWCR: 200

TOTAL DEPTH: 226'

0-30

30-40

40-50

50-60

No samples

Aplite - white, medium-grained, granitic; feldspar and
quartz; traces of muscovite, biotite, garnet and
amphiboles

No sample

Aplite - white, medium-grained, granitic; feldspar and
quartz; traces of muscovite, biotite, garnet ani
amphiboles

60-70

70-80

"

"

with increase in amount of biotite

with increase in amount of biotite;
iron-oxide stains on some fragments

80-90

90-100

Biotite granite - gray, medium- to fine-grained;
feldspar, quartz, biotite, muscovite, and amphiboles

"

100-110 " increase in amounts of quartz and
amphiboles, decrease in amounts of
biotite and feldspar

"=---- -

110-120

120-130

130-140

140-150

150-160

160-170

Amphibolite - dark gray, medium-to fine-grained; amphiboles,
quartz, feldspar, biotite, and trace of mus covite

"

"

"

"

"



OWNER: H. O. Warren
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#2199

nO-180

180-190

190-200

200-210

210-220

220-226

Biotite-amphibole granite - gray, medium-to fine­
grained, holocrystalline; feldspar, quartz,
biotite, amphiboles, and muscovite

Aplite - white, medium-to fine-grained; feldspar,
quartz and muscovite

Biotite-amphibole gnanite - gray, medium-to fine­
grained; feldspar, quartz, and biotite; minor
amounts of amphiboles and muscovite

Aplite - white, medium-to fine- grained; feldspar,
quartz, and muscovite

"

Amphibolite - dark-gray, medium-to fine-grained;
amphiboles, feldspar, quartz, and biotite

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

0-30'

30-226'

ROCK UNIT

No samples

Leatherwood GraniteTdnd associated
Amphibolites and Aplites

AGE

Paleozoic

Note: Foliation, lineation, or grain- size determinations
not made because rock cuttings were pulverized
during drilling

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources
Robert G. Willson, Geologist
July 15, 1968






